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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SECOND JUDICIAL CIRCUIT
IN AND FOR LEON COUNTY, FLORIDA

JETBLUE AIRWAYS CORPORATION &
SUBSIDIARIES,

Plaintiff,
V. Case No. 2024 CA 1177

STATE OF FLORIDA,
DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE,

Defendant.
/

NOTICE OF HEARING

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the undersigned will call up for hearing on
November 5, at 9:00 a.m., or as soon thereafter as it may be heard, the Defendant
Department of Revenue’s Motion to Dismiss Complaint, before the Hon.
Jonathan Sjostrom, Circuit Judge, via Zoom:

Join Zoom Meeting
Meeting ID: 937 2956 4192
Passcode: 320384

or

Dial from your telephone:
786-635-1003
267-831-0333

Meeting ID: 937 2956 4192
Passcode: 320384

PLEASE GOVERN YOURSELF ACCORDINGLY.

Respectfully submitted this August 28, 2024.

ASHLEY MOODY
ATTORNEY GENERAL



/s Jacek Stramski

LISA KUHLMAN

Assistant Attorney General

Fla. Bar No. 0978027

(850) 414-3789

(850) 488-5865 Fax
Lisa.Kuhlman@myfloridalegal.com
Jon.Annette@myfloridalegal.com
Lorann.Jennings@myfloridalegal.com
MICHAEL AYALA

Assistant Attorney General

Fla. Bar No.: 1003399

(407) 241-5372
Michael.Ayala@myfloridalegal.com
Tina.Riley@myfloridalegal.com
Jasmine.Chacon@myfloridalegal.com
Office of the Attorney General
Revenue Litigation Bureau

PL-01, The Capitol

Tallahassee, FL 32399-1050
JACEK P. STRAMSKI

Special Counsel

Fla. Bar No.: 87965

(850) 617-8347
Jacek.Stramski@floridarevenue.com
Florida Department of Revenue

PO Box 6668

Tallahassee, FL 32314-6668

Counsel for Defendant
State of Florida, Department of Revenue

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
I certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was e-filed on August

28, 2024, through the Florida Courts E-filing portal for service on all parties
registered in this matter:

/s Jacek Stramski
JACEK P. STRAMSKI




NOTICE TO PERSONS WITH DISABILITIES

If you are a person with a disability who needs any accommodation in
order to participate in this proceeding, you are entitled, at no cost to you, to the
provision of certain assistance. Please contact:

ADA Coordinator

Regina Shaw
ShawR@leoncountyfl.gov
301 South Monroe Street
Tallahassee, FL 32301
850.606.4400

at least 7 days before your scheduled court appearance, or immediately upon
receiving this notification if the time before the scheduled appearance is less
than 7 days; if you are hearing or voice impaired, call 711.



